• Level 2 : Inputs other than quoted prices included within level 1 that are observable for the asset or liability, either

  directly (that is, as market prices) or indirectly (that is, derived from market prices).
• Level 3 : Inputs for the asset or liability that are not based on observable market data (that is, unobservable inputs).

The fair value of financial assets and liabilities of the Group is approximately the carrying amount, excluding long-term
borrowings from financial institutions as disclosed in Note 15.

RS Public Company Limited
Condensed notes to the interim financial information (Unaudited)
For the nine-month period ended 30 September 2022

14

6 Reclassification

Where necessary, comparative figures for the consolidated statements of comprehensive income for the three-month
period and nine-month period ended 30 September 2021 have been reclassified to conform with changes in presentation in the
current period as follows:

 Consolidated financial information

 As
 Previously reported

 Reclassification

 After
  Reclassification

 Baht  Baht  Baht

Consolidated statement of comprehensive income
   for the three-month period ended 30 September 2021

Cost of sales (220,206,203)  (11,015,246) (231,221,449)
Selling expenses (219,550,743) 1,362,007 (218,188,736)
Administrative expenses (211,122,740) 9,594,742 (201,527,998)
Finance costs (15,904,330) 58,497 (15,845,833)

 Consolidated financial information

 As
 Previously reported

 Reclassification

 After
  Reclassification

 Baht  Baht  Baht

Consolidated statement of comprehensive income
   for the nine-month period ended 30 September 2021

Cost of sales (646,314,966)  (35,006,203) (681,321,169)
Selling expenses (651,645,271) 4,784,321 (646,860,950)
Administrative expenses (635,284,816) 30,032,003 (605,252,813)
Finance costs (42,863,426) 189,879 (42,673,547)

The Group has expanded the business. Therefore, the Group has reclassified some selling expenses, administrative expenses
and finance costs as cost of sales.

7 Trade and other accounts receivable (net)

  Consolidated Separate
  financial information financial information
   Unaudited  Audited  Unaudited  Audited
   30 September  31 December  30 September  31 December
   2022  2021  2022  2021
   Baht  Baht  Baht  Baht
Trade accounts receivable
   - others  525,494,393 407,589,616 3,979,549 8,299,534
   - related companies  -   -   631,899,807 500,716,925
Other accounts receivable